

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3996 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 749 OF 2022**

Aspi Homi Irani	.. Deceased
Yasmin Minoo Vazifdar	.. Petitioner
Versus	
MRF Ltd	.. Respondent

-
- Ms. Sheetal Shah a/w Mr. Sanyam Jain i/by Mehta & Girdharlal,
Advocates for Petitioner
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 8, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shah, learned Advocates for Petitioner. She would submit that all compliances have been done by Petitioner as informed to Court.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent made returnable on 26.11.2025. Humdast permitted. In addition to Court's notice, Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Application along with copy of this order on the Respondent and inform about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date. Respondent is directed to inform the Court reasons for delay for issuance of entitlement letter to Petitioner.

3. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondent by Advocate for Applicant.
4. Stand over to **26th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.10.14
14:50:30
+0530