

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3996 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.749 OF 2022

Aspi Homi Irani .. Deceased
Yasmin Minoo Vazifdar .. Petitioner
Versus
MRF Ltd. .. Respondent

-
• Mr. Sanyam Jain, Advocate i/by M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal for
Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 14.10.2025. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 08.10.2025.
2. Heard Mr. Jain, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. The line No.3 of paragraph No.2, the word ‘...Petition...’ be corrected as ‘...Application...’.
4. The aforesaid correction be carried out and fresh copy of order be uploaded.
5. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.15
18:52:19 +0530