

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3996 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 749 OF 2022

Yamin Minoo Vazifdar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrf Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ohive D'sanga for the Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)